                 DGQ75N120CTL1A
S-M395D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 13-Nov-24                                   1
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Maximum Ratings
Parameter   Symbol Value Unit
                 DGQ75N120CTL1A
S-M395D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 13-Nov-24                                   3
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the Diode（Tj= 25℃unless otherwise specified）：
Parameter Symbol
                 DGQ75N120CTL1A
S-M395D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 13-Nov-24                                   4
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the DIODE
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Dynamic , at Tj= 25℃
Reverse Recovery Current Irr
IF=75A, VR=600V,
di/dt= -500A/μs
- 9 - A
Diode reverse recovery
time
trr - 268 - ns
Reverse Recovery Charge Qrr - 3.42 - uC
Reverse Recovery Energy Erec - 1.52 - mJ
Dynamic , at Tj= 125℃
Reverse Recovery Current Irr
IF=75A, VR=600V,
di/dt= -500A/μs
- 12 - A
Diode reverse recovery
time
trr - 337 - ns
Reverse Recovery Charge Qrr - 6.58 - uC
Reverse Recovery Energy Erec - 3.18 - mJ
Dynamic , at Tj= 150℃
Reverse Recovery Current Irr
IF=75A, VR=600V,
di/dt= -500A/μs
- 14 - A
Diode reverse recovery
time
trr - 375 - ns
Reverse Recovery Charge Qrr - 9.45 - uC
Reverse Recovery Energy Erec - 3.73 - mJ
Thermal Resistance
Parameter Symbol Max. Value Unit
IGBT Thermal Resistance, Junction - Case
                 DGQ75N120CTL1A
S-M395D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 13-Nov-24                                   5
COMPLIANT
RoHS
19V
17V
15V
13V
11V
9V
19V
17V
15V
13V
11V
9V
                 DGQ75N120CTL1A
S-M395D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 13-Nov-24                                   6
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Vcc = 600V
Vge = -5/15V
Rg= 10ohm
Tj= 150℃
Vcc = 600V
Vge = -5/15V
Ic= 75A
Tj= 150℃
                 DGQ75N120CTL1A
S-M395D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 13-Nov-24                                   7
COMPLIANT
RoHS
                 DGQ75N120CTL1A
S-M395D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 13-Nov-24                                   8
COMPLIANT
RoHS
i:          1       2       3        4
ri[K/W]  0.0137  0.0359   0.0664   0.0841
τ i[s]    0.1100  0.0156   0.00135  0.000151
i:          1       2       3        4
ri[K/W]  0.0362  0.
                 DGQ75N120CTL1A
S-M395D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 13-Nov-24                                   9
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Circuit Diagram
z Package Outline Information
DIM
MILLIMETERS
MIN MAX
A 4.90 5.10
A1 2.31 2.51
A2 1.90 2.10
b 1.16 1.26
b1 1.86 2.16
b2 1.96 2.06
c 0.58 0.64
D 20.90 21.10
D1 16.25 16.85
D2 1.05 1.35
D3 0.58 0.78
E 15.70 15.90
E1 13.10 13.50
E3 1.35 1.55
e 5.44(BSC)
L 19.78 20.08
L1 4.03 4.23
R 1.90 2.10
CASE: TO 247plus
                 DGQ